
231
170
61

3
2
1

8
6
2

21
16

5

44
34
10

66
45
21

89
67
22

88,456,892
66,445,599
22,011,293

281,737
239,729
42,008

2,460,443
2,126,376

334,067

8,126,637
6,657,390
1,469,247

16,285,441
12,608,832
3,676,609

24,225,745
17,327,330
6,898,415

37,076,889
27,485,942
9,590,947

Total
   Grand Total Male

Female

S.T.
Under 15 Years Male

Female

S.T.
Years Male

Female

S.T.
Years Male

Female

S.T.
Years Male

Female

S.T.
Years Male

Female

S.T.
Years Male

Female

S.T.
Years Male

Female

S.T.
Years Male

Female

S.T.
Years Male

Female

S.T.
Years Male

Female

Type of Pension
Grand Total

Age Groups & Sex Cases Amount

224
165
59

3
2
1

8
6
2

21
16

5

41
32

9

64
43
21

87
66
21

3
2
1

1
1

2
1
1

88,049,254
66,130,727
21,918,527

281,737
239,729

42,008

2,460,443
2,126,376

334,067

8,126,637
6,657,390
1,469,247

16,072,592
12,451,227
3,621,365

24,149,651
17,251,236
6,898,415

36,958,194
27,404,769
9,553,425

197,805
160,283
37,522

79,110
79,110

118,695
81,173
37,522

4
3
1

2
1
1

2
2

209,833
154,589

55,244

133,739
78,495
55,244

76,094
76,094

2021

 Note The data of "Age Groups" is computed to the issued month.

                 Age and Sex
Table 91  Labor Pension Payments Claimed Early by Type of Pension,

 Unit case NT$

claimed by workers
Lump sum pension payments

resumed work after receiving pension
Pension payments claimed by workers

claimed by workers
Monthly pension payments

Cases Amount Cases Amount Cases Amount


