表91 提前請領勞工退休金核發件數及金額 一按核發種類及年齡組別、性別分

中華民國110年

單位: 件、新台幣元

			中華民國110年	單位:件、新台幣元	
	核多 Type of	負種類 Pension	總	計	
3,71 3.1 0.11.01.			Grand Total		
年齡組別、性別 Age Groups & Sex			件 數 Cases	金 額 Amount	
總 計 Grand Total	· 合計 男 女	Total Male Female	231 170 61	88,456,892 66,445,599 22,011,293	
未滿15歲 Under 15 Years	小計 男 女	S.T. Male Female	_ _ _	_ _ _	
1 5-19歲 Years	小計 男 女	S.T. Male Female	_ _ _	- - -	
20-24歲 Years	小計 男 女	S.T. Male Female	_ _ _	- - -	
25-29歲 Years	小計 男 女	S.T. Male Female	_ _ _	- - -	
30-34歲 Years	小計 男 女	S.T. Male Female	3 2 1	281,737 239,729 42,008	
35-39歲 Years	小計 男 女	S.T. Male Female	8 6 2	2,460,443 2,126,376 334,067	
40-44歲 Years	小計 男 女	S.T. Male Female	21 16 5	8,126,637 6,657,390 1,469,247	
45-49歲 Years	小計 男 女	S.T. Male Female	44 34 10	16,285,441 12,608,832 3,676,609	
50-54歲 Years	小計 男 女	S.T. Male Female	66 45 21	24,225,745 17,327,330 6,898,415	
55-59歲 Years	小計 男 女	S.T. Male Female	89 67 22	37,076,889 27,485,942 9,590,947	

註:本表「年齡組別」以核付月份計算。

Table 91 Labor Pension Payments Claimed Early by Type of Pension, Age and Sex

		20	21		Unit: case \ NT\$
本人請領- Lump sum pen claimed b	一次退休金 sion payments y workers	本人請領續提退休金 Pension payments claimed by workers resumed work after receiving pension		本人請領月退休金 Monthly pension payments claimed by workers	
件 數 Cases	金 額 Amount	件 數 Cases	金 額 Amount	件 數 Cases	金 額 Amount
224 165 59	88,049,254 66,130,727 21,918,527	3 2 1	197,805 160,283 37,522	4 3 1	209,833 154,589 55,244
-		-	-	-	-
_	_	_	_	_	_
		-	-		
_	_	_	_	_	_
_	_	_	_	_	_
_	_	_	_	_	_
_	_	_	_	_	_
3 2	281,737 239,729		_		_
1	42,008	_	_	_	_
8	2,460,443 2,126,376	_	_	_	_
2 21	334,067 8,126,637	_	_	_	_
16 5	6,657,390 1,469,247	_	_	_	
41 32	16,072,592 12,451,227	1 1	79,110 79,110	2 1	133,739 78,495
9 64	3,621,365 24,149,651	_	_	1 2	55,244 76,094
43 21	17,251,236 6,898,415	_	_	2 –	76,094 —
87 66	36,958,194 27,404,769	2 1	118,695 81,173		
21	9,553,425	1	37,522	_	_

Note: The data of "Age Groups" is computed to the issued month.